## - BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of the Application of Community Water Company for Approval of a General Rate Increase

In the Matter of the Application of Dammeron Valley Water Works, LLC for Approval of General Rate Increase and Expansion of Service Area

In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of Kearston Adams against Legacy Sweetwater, Inc. DOCKET NO. 14-098-01

DOCKET NO. 15-2025-01

DOCKET NO. 15-2280-01

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF PRESIDING OFFICER

ISSUED: July 20, 2015

Jennie T. Jonsson is substituted as the presiding officer in the above dockets.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 20<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary

#### DOCKET NOS. 14-098-01, 15-2025-01 AND 15-2280-01

# - 2 -

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered upon the following as indicated below:

### By U.S. Mail:

Kearston Adams c/o Lenora P. Pratt 235 S. Navajo Street Salt Lake City, UT 84104

### By Electronic-Mail:

Brooks Pace (<u>brooks@dammeronvalley.com</u>) President Dammeron Valley Water Works, LLC

Justin Atwater (jatwater@tc-fc.com) Community Water Company, LLC Counsel for Community Water Company

Legacy Sweetwater Inc. Attention: Lynn Stratford (<u>lswstandby@gmail.com</u>), (<u>lynnstratford@gmail.com</u>) John Maughan (<u>jwarrenmaughan@gmail.com</u>)

Spencer White (<u>swhite@tc-fc.com</u>) Community Water Company, LLC

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@utah.gov</u>) Justin Jetter (<u>jjetter@utah.gov</u>) Rex Olsen (<u>rolsen@utah.gov</u>) Assistant Utah Attorneys General

#### By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111